502493544 09/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Change of Assignee Address |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| Symantec Corporation | 09/05/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Symantec Corporation |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 350 Ellis Street |
| City: | Mountain View |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94043 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12131533 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026636363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-663-6000

Email: tom.anderson@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Anderson

Address Line 1: 1875 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 2: WilmerHale LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

| _ |
|---|

Total Attachments: 1

source=1081US1_Change_of_Assignee_Address#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 121

PATENT REEL: 031208 FRAME: 0859

U.S. Patent Application No.: 12/131,533 Attorney Docket No.: 1762030.01081 US1 Client Reference No.: S08-1126-US

ATTACHMENT ADDRESS CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE

Assignee: Symantec Corporation

Assignee Old Address: 20330 Stevens Creek Boulevard

Cupertino, California 95014

Assignee: Symantec Corporation

Assignee New Address: 350 Ellis Street

Mountain View, California 94043

PATENT REEL: 031208 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 09/12/2013